Compliance with Standards
ICAO Annex 14 Vol. I par. 5.1.1 & Annex 14 Vol. II par. 5.1.1.
FAA L 807, AC150-5345-27
T/C: TP 312, par. 5.1.1.
UK CAA CAP 168
Uses
An airport should be equipped with the necessary wind cones to
visually provide approach and surface wind direction information to

67 kg
147.7 lbs
Ordering Code
Windcone
HA
Type
807 = L807
Style
IA = Style IA
IB = Style IB
II = Style II
Power
066 = 6.6A power
230 = 230Vac Power
000 = Unlighted/ no power
Lamp Type
LE = LED lighting
HA = Halogen Lighting
FL = Fluorescent Lighting
NA = Not Applicable / not lighted
Windsock
1 = Size 1 windsock
2 = Size 2 windsock
Windsock Color Type
FA = FAA Orange
IC= ICAO Red/White
HA 807 IA 066 LE 1 FA
WIND CONES
L-807
55366 2
Codification
L807- Rigid Spare Parts
No. FAA ORANGE ICAO RED/WHITE
1 Swivel Head size 1 HAFA060S08001 HAFA060S08001
Swivel Head size 2 HAFA060S08002 HAFA060S08002
2 Externally lighted Unit LED 6.6A Size 1 HAFA061S01001 HAIC061S01001
Externally lighted Unit LED 6.6A Size 2 HAFA061S01002 HAIC061S01002
Externally lighted Unit HALOGEN 6.6A Size 1 HAFA061S01003 HAIC061S01003
Externally lighted Unit HALOGEN 6.6A Size 2 HAFA061S01004 HAIC061S01004
Externally lighted Unit LED 100 - 240 VAC Size 1 HAFA061S01005 HAIC061S01005
Externally lighted Unit LED 100 - 240 VAC Size 2 HAFA061S01006 HAIC061S01006
3 Internally lighted LED 6.6A HAFA062S01001 HAIC062S01001
Internally lighted Unit Fluorescent 6.6A HAFA062S01002 HAIC062S01002
Internally lighted Unit LED 100 - 240 VAC HAFA062S01003 HAIC062S01003
4 Windsock Frame Size 1 METRIC HAFA060S09001 HAFA060S09001
Windsock Frame Size 2 METRIC HAFA060S09002 HAFA060S09002
5 Windsock Size 1 METRIC Ø 45 cm × 250 cm HAFA060P21001 HAIC060P21001
Windsock Size 2 METRIC Ø 90 cm × 375 cm HAFA060P21002 HAIC060P21002
6 Mast Assembly HAFA060S07002 HAIC060S07002
7 Mast Support HAFA060S05001 HAIC060S05001
8 Foundation Tube HAFA060S02001 HAFA060S02001
9 Junction Box for 6.6 A externally lighted - LED HAFA060S01101 HAFA060S01101
Junction Box for 6.6 A externally lighted - Halogen HAFA060S01102 HAFA060S01102
Junction Box for 230 Vac. externally lighted - LED HAFA060S01103 HAFA060S01103
Junction Box for 6.6A internally lighted - LED HAFA060S01104 HAFA060S01104
Junction Box for 6.6A internally lighted - Fluorescent HAFA060S01105 HAFA060S01105
Junction Box for 230 Vac. internally lighted - LED HAFA060S01106 HAFA060S01106
10 HA-OL L810 - externally lighted version 6.6A HALOGEN HAFA060S02101 HAIC060S02101
HA-OL L810 - internally lighted version 6.6A FLUORESCENT HAFA060S02102 HAIC060S02102
HA-OL L810 - externally lighted version 6.6A LED HAFA060S02103 HAIC060S02103
HA-OL L810 - internally lighted version 6.6A LED HAFA060S02104 HAIC060S02104
HA-OL L810 - externally & internally lighted version 100-240Vac LED HAFA060S02105 HAIC060S02105
WIND CONES
L-807
55366 3
Ordering Codes L-807 – FAA & ICAO
L-807 - Rigid Complete Assembly
Type Style Voltage Ligthing Size FAA ORANGE ICAO RED/WHITE
807 IA 6.6A LED 1 HA807IA066LE1FA HA807IA066LE1IC
807 IA 6.6A LED 2 HA807IA066LE2FA HA807IA066LE2IC
807 IA 6.6A Halogen 1 HA807IA066HA1FA HA807IA066HA1IC
807 IA 6.6A Halogen 2 HA807IA066HA2FA HA807IA066HA2IC
807 IA 230V LED 1 HA807IA230LE1FA HA807IA230LE1IC
807 IA 230V LED 2 HA807IA230LE2FA HA807IA230LE2IC
807 IB 6.6A LED 1 HA807IB066LE1FA HA807IB066LE1IC
807 IB 6.6A LED 2 HA807IB0 66LE2FA HA807IB066LE2IC
807 IB 6.6A Fluorescent 1 HA807IB066FL1FA HA807IB066FL1IC
807 IB 6.6A Fluorescent 2 HA807IB066FL2FA HA807IB066FL2IC
807 IB 230V LED 1 HA807IB230LE1FA HA807IB230LE1IC
807 IB 230V LED 2 HA807IB230LE2FA HA807IB230LE2IC
807 II n.a. n.a. 1 HA807II000NA1FA HA807II000NA1IC
807 II n.a. n.a. 2 HA807II000NA2FA HA807II000NA2IC
WIND CONES
L-807
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not